RESOLUTION NO. ____

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAPITOLA AMENDING THE HOURLY/SEASONAL EMPLOYEE PAY SCHEDULES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025

WHEREAS, the City Council sets the compensation rates for hourly and temporary employment positions; and

WHEREAS, the City Council last amended the Temporary /Hourly Pay Schedule (Pay Schedule, attached as Exhibit "A") by Resolution No. 4348 on November 21, 2023, which amended the Pay Schedule to comply with California minimum wage requirements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Capitola approves as follows:

1. The Temporary/Hourly Pay Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A," is amended as shown in the Exhibit.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution becomes effective on January 1, 2024.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Capitola on the 12th day of December, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
ATTEST:	Capitola Mayor
Julia Gautho, City Clerk	_